

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

July 03, 2013

WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-3503017, issued to MOUNTAIN V OIL & GAS, INC., is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Chief

Operator's Well No: CHESTER PURSLEY #2 WV 0460

Farm Name: PURSLEY, CHESTER & IDA BELI

API Well Number: 47-3503017
Permit Type: Vertical Well

Date Issued: 07/03/2013

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.
- 2. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.
- 3. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or spring within one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.
- 4. All pits must be lined with a minimum 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

		-			35	09	451
Well Operator	Mount	tain V Oi	il & Gas. Inc.	310020	Jackson F	Ravenswood	Liverpool 7.5'
vveii Operato	Would	tuili i o		Operator ID	County [District	Quadrangle
Operator's W	ell Numb	er: <u>Ches</u>	ter Pursley #2	2 WV0460	Elevation	n: <u>982'</u>	
Well Type: (a (b) Oil <u>X</u>) If Gas:	or G	ction_X	Underg	round Stora	age	=
Proposed Ta	rget Form	nation(s):	Berea	Propos	sed Target	Depth: 2,900	<u>0'</u>
Proposed To	tal Depth	: 2,900'	Feet Formation depths: 260' 8	on at Propose	o'	piii. <u>berea</u>	
Approximate	tresn water	r denths	: <u>//q0</u> , 1,570'	& 2,073			
Approximate	coal sea	m depths	s: None				
ο) Annroximat	e void de	oths. (co	al, karst, other): None			
					N.		
1) Does land o	contain co	oal seam	s tributary to a	ctive mine?	No	_	a /1
2) Describe nr	oposed v	vell work	in Detail	To Drill and	Stimulate		
Z) Describe pr	opecca .	ter to both) ,
							V
0)		C	ASING AND TU	IBING PROG	RAM	V	
3) TYPE S	PECIFIC			FOOTAGI	INTERV	ALS C	EMENT
	Size	Grade	17.27.7.7.2.2.2.4	For Drilling	Left in V	Vell Fill -up	(Cu. Ft.)
O	13				42'		Sand
Conductor	3/8"			42'	42	1	Janu
Fresh Water	0.5/011			1220' [/	1220	CTS	S or 35
r real viale.	9 5/8"			1220	1220	CSR	18 – 11.1
Coal				350	350		
Intermediate					1	СТ	S or 35
memediale	7"			2250'	2250	1	18 – 11.1
Production	4 1/2"			2900'	2900	AQ	MICHERA
	7 /2			The safety		COL	ΔΔ.
Tubing						DEC.	12013
Liners						MUL	and Gas Protect
LILICIO							(711 00)

Packers:

Kind Sizes Depths Set

SIZE ADDENDUM

07/05/2013

Addendum to WW-2B Chester Pursley #2 WV0460 API 47-035-03017

12) Describe proposed well work in detail:

- 1. Construct the drilling location.
- 2. Drill a 16" hole to approximately 42'.
- 3. Run approximately 42' of 13-3/8" casing and fill around outside of casing with cuttings.
- 4. Drill a 12-1/4" hole to approximately 365'.
- 5. Run approximately 350' of 9-5/8" casing.
- 6. Cement the 9-5/8" casing back to surface.
- 7. Drill an 8-3/4" hole to the approximate depth of 2,275'.
- 8. Run approximately 2,250' of 7" casing.
- 9. Cement the 7" casing back to surface.
- 10. Drill a 6-1/4" hole to the estimated total depth of approximately 2,900'.
- 11. Run approximately 2,900' of 4-1/2" casing.
- 12. Cement the 4-1/2" casing back to a point above the anticipated perforations.
- 13. Perforate the Berea formation.
- 14. Frac the Berea formation with approximately 40,000# of 20/40 sand and 1,500 barrels of water.

15. Reclaim the drilling location.

Received Office of Oil & Gas WW2-A (Rev. 6-07) 1) Date: May 27, 2013

2) Operator's Well Number

Chester Pursley #2 WV0460

3) API Well No.: 47 - State

O35 County

Permit

3503017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

1) Curfoss Ou	NOTICE AND APPLICA		
 Surface Ow Name 	ner(s) to be served: Chester Pursley	Name	l Operator
		Address	
Address	8834 Windy Ridge Road: / Sandyville, WV 25275	Address	
Alex Manage	Sandyville, VVV 25275		Overage (a) with Deplacation
(b) Name		(b) Coal C	Owner(s) with Declaration
A -l -l		Nlaws	Chapter Durales
Address		Name	Chester Pursley
3072		Address	8834 Windy Ridge Road
(c) Name		-	Sandyville, WV 25275
Address		Name	No. of Conductor and Conductor
		Address	
		-	
6) Inspector	Jamie Stevens	(c) Coal Les	see with Declaration
Address	105 Kentucky Road	Name	
	Kenna, WV 25248	Address	
Telephone	30-206-7775		
	TO THE PERSONS NAI	MED ABOVE T	AKE NOTICE THAT
I have real issued under this application for obtaining the information of a mawar	tion plat, and accompanying documed. Personal Service (Affidavit attack) Certified Mail (Postmarked posted and understand Chapter 22-6 and application. Inder penalty of law that I have personal and all attachments, and that be mation, I believe that the information	ents pages 1 throu ched) tal receipt attached on attached) d 35 CSR 4, and I sonally examined a ased on my inquir n is true, accurate a	and am familiar with the information submitted on y of those individuals immediately responsible for and complete.
imprisonment.	Well Operator	Mountain V Oil	&/Gas,/inc///
	= -	Mike Shaver	8 Gas, Inc. 1013 26330 Office of the Environmental Property of Environmental Property of the
STATE STATE	TE OF WEST VIRGINIA . Its:	President	1UM gardrage
HATE BE	= / (uui coo	P.O. Box 470	of Original
My Commiss	Buckhannon, WV slon Expires February 15, 2018	Bridgeport, WV	/ 26330 Office Erwin
***********************	Telephone	(304) 842-6320	Appli
Subscribed and sy	worn before me this31 = day of	May	. 2013
My Commission	WALL DE STORY	- A	Notary Public
My Commission E Oil and Gas Privacy I			40500
		, such as name, addr	ress and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.

The office of Oil and Gas Processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officerat depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

WW-2A Surface Waiver

		SURFACE OW	NER WAIVE	K	
County	Jackson	Operator		Mountain V Oil &	
		Operator w	ell number	Chester Pursley	#2 WV0460
	INSTRUCTI	ONS TO SURFACE OW	NERS NAMED	ON PAGE WW2-A	
If the surface appeared or be the only permits are		than three persons, then the land or because you receive these materials. but do not own any intere	en these material actually occup) See Chapter st in the surface ify the well oper ED TO FILE AN	als were served on you lead the surface tract. In ear 22 of the West Virginia tract, please forward the ator and the Office of Oil NY COMMENT.	because your name ither case, you may a Code. Well work ese materials to the
Department 601 57 th St. Charleston, (304) 926-04	WV 25304 450		V		
operator file be filed in p be sure of handling. If the planned Con well operato from the app The 1) 2)	s and methods for filing is his Application. You has erson or received in the name the date. Check with you have been contacted work described in these naments must be in writing to a many and other to describe the proposed well work with the soil erosion and seding the proposed well work with the soil erosion and seding the proposed well work with the soil erosion and seding the proposed well work with the soil erosion and seding the proposed well work with the soil erosion and seding the soil erosio	ve FIFTEEN (15) DAYS nail by the Chief's office our postmaster to ensure by the well operator and the permit ng. Your comments mand the approximate loner documents, such as any or condition a well would constitute a hazard to ment control plan is not a	after the filing of by the time state of adequate ded you have sign may be issued ust include your cation of the prosketches, mapsork permit based the safety of pedequate or effects	late to file your comment ed above. You may call elivery time or to arrange ed a "voluntary statement at any time." I name, address and teleoposed well site including or photographs to suppod on comments on the follows.	s. Comments must the Chief's office to a special expedited at of no objection" to ephone number, the g district and county rt your comments.
4) 5) If your request a control List	Damage would occur to p The proposed well work fa The applicant has comm more of the rules promulg ou want a copy of the p opy from the Chief. of Water Testing Labor water to establish water qu	ails to protect fresh water tted a substantial violat ated under Chapter 22, a permit as it is issued atories. The Office ma	sources or sup- ion of a previous and has failed to or a copy of the intains a list of v	is permit or a substantial abate or seek review of the order denying the provider testing laboratories	the violation". ermit, you should
I he Application f order on Fo	veby state that I have read for a Well Work Permit on rm WW2-B, a survey pla	DLUNTARY STATEMENT the instructions to surful Form WW2-A, and atta t, and a soil and erosic	NT OF NO OBJ ace owners and chments consis on plan, all for	ECTION I that I have received copting of pages 1 through proposed well worldon.	nies of a Notice and including work my surface who as
a permit bei	erein. ther state that I have no o ng issued on those materia JTION BY A NATURAL PI	ojection to the planned v als. ERSON	vork described i FOR E	n these materials, and பு	objection to
Ches	Signature Caroley	Date 5-28-1	Name By	-	Date
Chest	Print Name	<u> </u>	Sign	ature	Date
		V			

WW-70 Rev. 7/01

Affidavit of Personal Service

State Of West Virginia	
County Of Harrison	
The undersigned, being first duly sworn, say complete copy of all sides of	ys that the undersigned served a true and
(1) Notice on Form WW-2(A) / WW-3(A) / W (2) Application on Form WW-2(B) / WW-3(B) / W (3) Plat showing the well location on Form WW-6 (4) Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form W	WW-4(B)/ WW-5(B)/ WW-6(B) , and
all with respect to operator's Well No. Chester Pure District, Jackson County, West Virginia,	
Chester Pursley	
on the 20th day of March . 2013 in the	unty, State of West Virginia ne manner specified below.
[COMPLETE THE APPROPE	CIATE SECTION]
For an individual: [X] Handing it to him X / her / or, because offered it, by leaving it in his / her / presented it.	use he/ she/ refused to take it when ence.
[] Handing it to a member of his or her fa	amily above the age of 16 years named I place of abode of the person to be
served, and asking the family member to give it to possible.	the person to be served as soon as
For a partnership: [] Handing it to because the partner refused to take it when I hand of the partner.	$\overline{\det}$, a partner of the partnership or, $\overline{\det}$ it over, by leaving it in the presence
For a limited partnership: [] Handing it to the general partner, name because the general partner refused to take it who in the presence of the general partner.	ed, or, en I tried to hand it over, by leaving it
For a corporation: [] Handing it to the corporation's employed in fact/ named/	ee/ officer/ director/ attorney
(Signature	of person executing service)
Taken, subscribed and sworn before me this ; My commission expires July 20, 2015	29th day of May 2013.
- Marth	Notary Public
(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED OUTSIDE THE STATE)	OPFICIAL SERL COMMISSIONER OF VEST VIRGIMIA MATTHEW CHAISTOPHER MATUSKA BOT WINWOOD PLACE SCONGANTOWN, WY 26505 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 2015

15/30/2013

Received 2013

Office Grant of Environment of the Protection of th

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County	
Operator Mountain V Oil & Gas, Inc. Operator's Well Number Ches	ter Pursley #2 WV0460
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, O To the coal operator, owner, or lessee named on page WW2-A.	
any objection you wish to make or are required to make by Code 22-6-15 the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas within fifteen (15) days after the the Office. Mail objections to:	5, 16 or 17, must be filed with
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57 th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0499 extension 1654	
WAIVER	
The undersigned coal operator/ owner/ lesseelocation has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The unders work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operapplicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing region.	which covers the area of well igned has no objection to the rator has complied with all
Ehester m Purely Date 5-28-13 Name	ON BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Signature By Its	Date
Signature	Date

Received 2013 Office of Oil and Gas Protection

Operator's Well Number Chester Pursley #2 WV0460

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that –

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.	Grantee, lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book/Page
Chester Pursley, ET UX	Penneco Pipeline Corporation	12.5%	269 / 202

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

- WV Division of Water and Waste Management
- WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
- · U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- · U.S. Fish and Wildlife Services
- County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Mountain V Oil & Gas Ing.

By: Mike Shaver

President

SEE AFFADAUM

Received

JUN 2013

Onice of On and Gas Protection

Only Dept. of Environmental Protection

07/05/2013



AFFIDAVIT

Received Office of Oil & Gas

JUL 1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND)
I, Ben L. Wallace, Chief Operating Office Company, being duly sworn, deposes and	r of Penneco Pipeline Corporation and Penneco Oil states that:
Penneco Pipeline Corporation possesses co West Virginia, and	ertain leasehold rights in Jackson and Wirt counties in
Penneco Oil Company has entered into a E & Gas, Inc. to develop said leasehold holdi	Orilling and Operating Agreement with Mountain V Oil ngs of Penneco Pipeline Corporation, and
Inc. to act as its contract operator for said	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is	executed on $\frac{23^{rd}}{\text{day of }} \frac{Apr_1 1}{\text{day of }}$, 2013.
WITNESS	AFFIANT.
WITNESS:	AFFIANT:
Ke St.	Penneco Pipeline Corporation
1 Show	Ben Wallace, Chief Operating Officer
VII.	Penneco Oil Company
Je Strongel	Ben Wallace, Chief Operating Officer
	Mountain Voil & Gas, Inc.
Whom I Mouth	V. Clichal Stein
	S. Michael Shaver, President

Received Office of Oil & Gas

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND	UUL]
On this the <u>23</u> rd day of <u>april</u> the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ben the Chief Operating Officer of Penneco Pipeline Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the contained by signing the name of the corporation	Corporation, and that as such Chief Operating foregoing instrument for the purpose therein
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand an	d official seal.
	Edeen M. Staub Notary Public
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Eileen M. Staub, Notary Public Salem Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires May 15, 2013
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND	
On this the 23 ^{id} day of Optile the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ben the Chief Operating Officer of Penneco Oil Compabeing authorized to do so, executed the fore contained by signing the name of the corporation	any, and that as such Chief Operating Officer, egoing instrument for the purpose therein
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand an	d official seal.
	Eileen M. Stant
	Notary Public
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Eileen M. Staub, Notary Public Salem Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires May 15, 2013 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)	
COUNTY OF HARRISON	
On this the 23rd day of April, 2013, before me, a note	ary public, the undersigned officer, personally
appeared S. Michael Shaver, who acknowledged him Gas, Inc., and that as such President, being authorized for the purpose therein contained by signing the nam IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har	nself to be the President of Mountain V Oil & ed to do so, executed the foregoing instrument e of the corporation by himself as President.

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
James D. Andrews
Buckhannon, VV
My Commission Expires February 15, 2018

Notary Public

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

If no water well or spring is located within 1000 feet, the Chief may require the operator to sample and analyze water from a water well or spring within 2000 feet of the proposed well site.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

The laboratory used by the operator to analyze the samples will be approved by the Chief. The operator named below has decided to use the following laboratory to analyze the water samples:

XX	Contractor Name	Angle Right Land Surveying, LLC – Reliance Laboratories
	Well operator's pr	ivate laboratory
	Well Operator	Mountain V Oil & Gas, Inc.
	Address	P.O. Box 470
		Bridgeport, WV 26330
	Telephone	(304) 842-6320

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site please indicate such.

Note:	XX	There appears to be no pota Therefore, no test will be ru	ble water sources within 1000';	h.
		There appears to be	potable water sources within 1000';	
		Therefore, test will be offered	and samples taken as required.	3

*See Attached

office of Oil and oi

Page <u>4</u> of <u>8</u> API Number 47 - <u>035</u> -

3503017

Operator's Well No. Chester Pursley #2 WV0460

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Na	Mountain V Oil & Gas, Inc. OP Code	
Watershed	Tributary of Fallentimber Run Quadrangle Liverpool 7.5'	
Elevation _	982' County <u>Jackson</u> District <u>Ravenswood</u>	
Description	inticipated Pit Waste: Drill Cuttings and Frac Flowback Water	
Do you antic	te using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? YesNo _X	
Will a synthe	liner be used in the pit? Yes What ml.? 20 Mil	
Proposed Di	sal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:	
	Land Application Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number)
	Reuse (at API Number Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)	_)
Drilling Med	Other (Explain	
-If o	pased, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.	
Additives to	used?sposal metod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc	-).
-If l	in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement, lime, sawdust	
-La	ill or offsite name/permit number?	-
	-	
all attachment information of fine or im Company Of	ial Signature	ation, I believe that the neluding the possibility
Company Of	ial (Typed Name) Mike Shaver	_
Company Or	ial Title President	ed
Subscribed a	sworn before me this 31 51 day of May , 20 13 ReC	SiVED Office of Oil and Gas Protection Dept. of Environmental Protection
		of Oil and neal Pro
My commiss	expires 2-15-7018	Office Environ
	expires 2-15-7018 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC James D. Andrews Buckhannon, W My Commission Expires February 15, 2018	07/05/2013

3503017

ı	LEGEND	370 3011
Property Boundary	Diversion William 111111	MANAGEMENT OF THE STREET
Rond = = = = = = = = =	Spring -	
Existing Fence — X — X — X —	Wet Spot	
Planned Fence / / /	Drain Pipe with size in inches	(E) >
Stream	Waterway C+ C+	$\leftrightarrow \hookrightarrow \hookrightarrow$
Open Ditch	Cross Drain 7/1/1/1/	
Rock & Segge	Artificial Filter Strip XXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXX
North N	Pit: cut walls	
Buildings	Pit: compacted fill walls	
Water wells	Area for Land Application of Pit Wa	iste
Drill site	C. W. C.	
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed2_1 Lime3Tons/acre or to correct to pH6. Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent)/3 tonlbs/acre or to correct to pH6. Mulch	.5	
Area I Seed Type Ibs/acre	Area II Seed Type	lbs/acre
Meadow Mix 40	Orchard Grass	15
Alsike Clover 5	Alsike Clover	5
Annual Rye 15		
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	n.	
Plan Approved by: Comments:	Slevers	
Títle: / Dai	5/30/2013	Received

JUN 1 1 2010
Office of Oil and Gas Protection
Office of Cil and Gas Protection
Office of Oil and Gas Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
Office of Oil and Oi







